

WBND070003512024



**Title Suit/248/2024**

**Nishith Modak Vs. The Chairman of Sri Mayapur Dham Pilgrim and visitor Trust**

**Present- Rajib Sarkar**

**J.O CODE- WB01509**

ORDER NO 5

DATE 08.04.25

Today is fixed for fresh and correct step upon defendant no 6.  
Both parties file lawyer's hazira.  
Plaintiff has filed requisite upon defendant no 6, issue it if it is correct.  
Plaintiff also files a petition supported by affidavit praying for extension of injunction order. Prayer is considered and allowed.  
Fix 15.05.2025 for SR, injunction extension till date.

Dictated and corrected by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.),  
**Nabadwip, Nadia**